

Malibu Senior High Scholarships

Malibu Woman's Club was established in 1961. The club is dedicated to the purpose of promoting the education of the youth of Malibu. Through its fund-raising activities, it provides annual awards for academically deserving Malibu fifth grade, eighth grade, and senior high school students.

Malibu Woman's Club annually awards a number of senior scholarships to residents of the United States and Malibu, **90265**, or graduating students who attend Malibu High School. We have found that students benefit from recognition by our community for their achievements in scholarship and community service.

Scholarships will be awarded on the basis of academic achievement, extracurricular activities, community service, employment experience, references, and a personal statement or essay.

Students must complete and mail their entire application including essays, transcripts, and three references postmarked on or before <u>Friday, February 2, 2024</u>. Mail the packet to Charlotte Ward, 2575 Barrymore Drive, Malibu, California, 90265. You may contact me for information: 310-924-4182 or <u>charlotte@charlotteward.org</u>.

- 1. Send one application with all of your personal identifiers, including your name and the names of your parents, LEFT BLANK or WHITED OUT, EXCEPT FOR YOUR STUDENT NUMBER. REMEMBER TO ASK YOUR SCHOOL TO WHITE OUT YOUR NAME ON YOUR TRANSCRIPT AND ALL RECOMMENDATIONS.
- 2. Send a second complete scholarship application with your identifiers showing on all materials.

We look forward to your participation.



Malibu Woman's Club

2023-24 SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Please type or print legibly in black ink (no erasable pen).

<u>PART I</u>

Surname	First	Middle
Address		
Student ID Number		
School		
Current Homeroom Tea	cher or Counselor	
Student Telephone		
Email Address		
Parents' Names, Addres	sses, Telephone Numbers	
Parent's Email Address		
Parent's Email Address		

SCHOOLS ATTENDED

Name of Elementary Schools and Cities
Name of Middle Schools or Junior High and Cities
Name of High Schools and Cities
GPA
College or Institute you are planning to attend
First Choice
Second Choice
Third Choice

<u>PART II</u>

You are responsible to apply the scholarship funds toward educational pursuits. This proviso is required for the designation of 501(c)(3) for Malibu Woman's Club.

If I do not comply with this request, the Malibu Woman's Club cannot deem this gift a "scholarship," and I will be responsible to pay tax on the earnings. I have read this statement and agree to comply with this statement.

Signature:	Date:
------------	-------

<u>PART III</u>

Required

PLEASE ATTACH AN OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT INCLUDING THE FIRST SEMESTER OF SENIOR YEAR GRADES.

PART IV

Record of activities or service in high school: (or attach a résumé.)

Grade/Year

Activities or Service

Record of Activities	(including	employment)	or service	outside of school:
-----------------------------	------------	-------------	------------	--------------------

_
_
_
_
 _
_
 _
 _
 _
 _
_
 _
 _
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

(Or attach a résumé.)

<u>PART V</u>

Please include the following information about your three references along with their letters of recommendation. At least one must be a high school teacher, counselor, or administrator.

Name		
	Address	Phone
Name		
	Address	Phone
Name		
	Address	Phone

PART VI

Please attach a copy of the autobiographical statement that you used for your college application or a one- to two-page typewritten personal essay that tells us of your aspirations, hopes, and dreams for the future.

Remember to mail <u>two copies</u> of your scholarship application, one with your identifiers showing and one with all identifiers whited out except for your student number, plus one copy of your completed permission slip.

MWC judges will make selections impartially, based on academic achievement, extracurricular activities, recommendations, and essay.

PART VII MALIBU WOMAN'S CLUB 2023-24 PERMISSION SLIP

Please mail this permission slip with your paper application:

I give permission for my name and photograph for Malibu Woman's Club 2023-24 Awards to be published in local newspapers, magazines, TV stations, and on the City of Malibu and Malibu Woman's Club websites.

Date:	Student School ID Number:	School:
Student Sig	nature:	
Student Na	me:	
Email Add	ress:	
Student Te	lephone Numbers:	
Name of H	omeroom Teacher or Counselor:	
24 Awards	nission for my child's name and photogi to be published in local newspapers, m d Malibu Woman's Club websites.	
Date:		
Parent Signa	ature:	
Parent Nan	ne:	
Email Add	ress:	
	ress:	
City, State,	Zip Code:	
Telephone	Numbers:	

Malibu Woman's Club welcomes comments: